

No. 07-261

---

---

IN THE  
Supreme Court of the United States

---

LIFE PARTNERS, INC.,  
*Petitioner,*  
v.

THEODORE V. MORRISON, JR., in his official capacity  
as Commissioner of the Virginia State  
Corporation Commission, ET AL.,  
*Respondents.*

---

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Fourth Circuit**

---

**REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER**

---

LEE E. GOODMAN	THEODORE B. OLSON
ROBERT P. HOWARD, JR.	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
DOUGLAS M. PALAIS	TERENCE P. ROSS
CAMERON S. MATHESON	AMIR C. TAYRANI
LECLAIR RYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1101 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Suite 600	Washington, D.C. 20036
Washington, D.C. 20036	(202) 955-8500
(202) 659-4140	

*Counsel for Petitioner*

---

---

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<b>Page</b>
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER .....	1
I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT’S PRECEDENT AND OTHER CIRCUITS’ INTERPRETATIONS OF THE McCARRAN-FERGUSON ACT .....	2
II. THIS CASE IS THE IDEAL VEHICLE FOR THIS COURT TO RESOLVE A PROFOUNDLY IMPORTANT QUESTION.....	8
CONCLUSION .....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Adams v. Plaza Fin. Co.</i> , 168 F.3d 932 (7th Cir. 1999) .....	2
<i>Genord v. Blue Cross &amp; Blue Shield of Mich.</i> , 440 F.3d 802 (6th Cir. 2006) .....	4
<i>Group Life &amp; Health Ins. Co. v. Royal Drug Co.</i> , 440 U.S. 205 (1979) .....	1, 5
<i>Int'l Ins. Co. v. Duryee</i> , 96 F.3d 837 (6th Cir. 1996) .....	8
<i>Liberty Glass Co. v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 607 F.2d 135 (5th Cir. 1979) .....	5
<i>Ne. Bancorp, Inc. v. Bd. of Governors of Fed. Reserve Sys.</i> , 472 U.S. 159 (1985) .....	3
<i>Pike v. Bruce Church, Inc.</i> , 397 U.S. 137 (1970) .....	10
<i>Prudential Ins. Co. of Am. v. Nat'l Park Med. Ctr., Inc.</i> , 154 F.3d 812 (8th Cir. 1998) .....	4, 5, 6
<i>S.-Cent. Timber Dev., Inc. v. Wunnicke</i> , 467 U.S. 82 (1984) .....	3
<i>SEC v. Nat'l Sec., Inc.</i> , 393 U.S. 453 (1969) .....	8
<i>Union Labor Life Ins. Co. v. Pireno</i> , 458 U.S. 119 (1982) .....	5, 7
<i>United States Dep't of Treasury v. Fabe</i> , 508 U.S. 491 (1993) .....	8

**STATUTES**

15 U.S.C. § 1012(a).....1  
15 U.S.C. § 1012(b).....1  
26 U.S.C. § 101(g)(2).....2, 3  
Va. Code § 38.2-6002(F) .....7

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

I.R.S. Priv. Ltr. Rul. 9443020  
(July 22, 1994).....3
